

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 021207 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/26/2002 In control: LICENSES COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 12/20/2002

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into a professional

services contract for consultant services to assist the Water Works in the preparation, execution and evaluation of requests for proposals to replace the present customer information service computer

system.

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

Indexes: AUTOMATION, COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, WATER WORKS

Attachments: 1. Water Works Cover Letter.PDF, 2. Water Works Letter 12/5/02.PDF, 3. Fiscal Note.pdf, 4. Fiscal

Analysis .pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/26/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
12/5/2002	0	LICENSES COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/5/2002	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
12/5/2002	0	LICENSES COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/10/2002	0	LICENSES COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
12/20/2002	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
12/23/2002	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		
021207					

021207 Substitute 1 TIIE CHAIR

Substitute resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into a professional services contract for consultant services to assist the Water Works in the preparation, execution and evaluation of requests for proposals to replace the present customer information service computer system.

This resolution authorizes the execution of a professional services contract for consultant services to assist the Water Works in the area of procurement of a utility customer information computer systems. A contract will be awarded to the consultant which best meets the needs of the Water Works as specified and determined by the Commissioner of Public Works.

Whereas, The Common Council, through the approval of the 2002 Water Works Budget, provided funding for the procurement of a replacement to the current Water Works Customer Information Computer System; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of Public Works is hereby authorized to enter into a contract for professional services for consulting services to assist the Water Works in the preparation, execution and evaluation of a requests for proposals to replace the present customer information service computer system; and, be it

File #: 021207, Version: 1

Further Resolved, That the cost of this contract be charged to the appropriate Water Works service account. Water Works
DEM:mwb
December 5, 2002